Price to Book Value per Share.....   1.36x   2.01x
Price to Tangible Book Value per Share.....   1.50x   2.19x
Dividend Yield.....   7.48%   4.27%

   For purposes of the above calculations, all earnings estimates are based
upon the KBW estimates for M&T and Keystone.

   CONTRIBUTION ANALYSIS. KBW analyzed the relative contribution of each of
Keystone and M&T to the pro forma balance sheet and income statement items of
the combined entity, including assets, common equity, tangible equity, deposits,
loans, market capitalization, and estimated 2001 net income. KBW relied on First
Call projections for 2001 net income. KBW compared the relative contribution of
balance sheet and income statement items with the estimated pro forma ownership
for Keystone based on an exchange ratio of 0.05 for 100% of Keystone's shares.
The results of KBW's analysis are set forth in the following table:

   CATEGORY   M&T   KEYSTONE
   --------   ----   --------

Total Assets.....  76.4%   23.6%
Gross Loans.....  79.6%   20.4%
Total Deposits.....  75.0%   25.0%
Common Equity.....  76.7%   23.3%
Tangible Common Equity.....  70.3%   29.7%
2000 Estimated Net Income.....  77.2%   22.8%
2001 Estimated Net Income.....  78.4%   21.6%
Market Capitalization.....  80.7%   19.3%
Ownership (based on 100% stock).....  76.3%   23.7%

   FINANCIAL IMPACT ANALYSIS. KBW performed pro forma merger analysis that
combined projected income statement and balance sheet information. Assumptions
regarding the accounting treatment, acquisition adjustments and cost savings
were used to calculate the financial impact that the merger would have on
certain projected financial results of pro forma company. This analysis
indicated that the merger is expected to be accretive to Keystone's estimated
GAAP earnings per share and accretive to Keystone's estimated cash earnings per
share in 2001 and 2002. The analysis also indicated that the merger is expected

[…]

would have actually occurred had the merger been in effect as of the date or for
the periods presented.

   71

   76

   M&T BANK CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet, as of
March 31, 2000, is presented to show the impact of the merger on M&T's
historical financial condition. The merger has been reflected under the purchase
method of accounting.

   MARCH 31, 2000
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   M&T   KEYSTONE   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----------   ---------   -------------------   -----------

   ASSETS
Cash and due from banks.....  $   476,969   207,764   $   684,733
Money-market assets.....   1,238,957   172,118   1,411,075
Investment securities.....   2,078,949   1,658,970   (18,925)  (1)(2)(3)   3,718,994
Loans and leases.....   17,860,069   4,684,590   (29,507)  (4)   22,515,152
  Unearned discount.....   (157,406)   (32,155)   (189,561)
  Allowance for credit losses.....   (318,595)   (60,614)   (379,209)
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
  Loans and leases, net.....   17,384,068   4,591,821   (29,507)   21,946,382
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
Premises and equipment.....   169,194   117,960   (14,900)  (5)   272,254
Goodwill and core deposit
  intangible.....   638,245   53,109   555,804   (1)-(11)   1,247,158
Accrued interest and other assets.....   775,172   210,604   5,053   (6)   990,829
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
   Total assets.....  $22,761,554   7,012,346   497,525   $30,271,425
   ===========   =========   =======   ===========
   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Interest-bearing deposits.....  $13,010,656   4,339,856   (7,132)  (7)   $17,343,380
Short-term borrowings.....   3,068,547   389,410   3,457,957
Long-term borrowings.....   1,774,456   879,655   348,472   (2)(8)   3,002,583
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
  Interest-bearing liabilities.....   17,853,659   5,608,921   341,340   23,803,920
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
Non-interest bearing deposits.....   2,140,782   711,793   2,852,575
Other liabilities.....   934,857   135,281   42,532   (9)   1,112,670
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
   Total liabilities.....   20,929,298   6,455,995   383,872   27,769,165
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
Common equity.....   1,832,256   556,351   113,653   (1)(10)   2,502,260
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   1,832,256   556,351   113,653   2,502,260
   -----------   ---------   -------   -----------
   Total liabilities and shareholders'
   equity.....  $22,761,554   7,012,346   497,525   $30,271,425
   ===========   =========   =======   ===========

  See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

   72

   77

   M&T BANK CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income
are presented to show the impact of the merger on M&T's historical results of
operation. These statements assume that the companies had been combined during
each period presented.

   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2000
   ----------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   M&T   KEYSTONE   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------   --------   ------------------   ---------

Interest income
  Loans and leases, including fees.....  $358,802   97,102   2,459   (12)   $458,363
  Money-market assets.....   9,709   1,420   11,129
  Investment securities
   Fully taxable.....   27,801   23,185   1,011   (13)(14)   51,997
   Exempt from federal taxes.....   2,546   3,429   5,975
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total interest income.....   398,858   125,136   3,470   527,464
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Interest expense
  Deposits.....   134,325   46,265   1,621   (15)   182,211
  Short-term borrowings.....   39,759   4,573   44,332
  Long-term borrowings.....   29,647   12,912   9,278   (16)(17)   51,837
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total interest expense.....   203,731   63,750   10,899   278,380
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net interest income.....   195,127   61,386   (7,429)   249,084
Provision for credit losses.....   9,000   3,788   12,788
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net interest income after provision for credit losses.....   186,127   57,598   (7,429)   236,296
Other income
  Mortgage banking revenues.....   14,559   1,772   16,331
  Service charges on deposit accounts.....   20,460   4,833   25,293
  Trust income.....   9,980   6,705   16,685
  Brokerage services income.....   9,408   2,019   11,427
  Trading account and foreign exchange gains.....   294   --   294
  Gain on sales of bank investment
   securities.....   --   85   85
  Other revenues from operations.....   17,297   8,598   25,895
   --------   -------   --------
   Total other income.....   71,998   24,012   96,010
Other expense
  Salaries and employee benefits.....   76,701   26,087   102,788
  Equipment and net occupancy.....   18,119   10,880   28,999
  Printing, postage and supplies.....   4,494   1,986   6,480
  Amortization of goodwill and core deposit intangible.....   14,407   1,039   11,948   (18)   27,394
  Other costs of operations.....   36,876   14,503   316   (19)   51,695
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total other expense.....   150,597   54,495   12,264   217,356
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes.....   107,528   27,115   (19,693)   114,950
Income taxes.....   39,293   7,260   (5,458)  (20)   41,095
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net income.....  $ 68,235   19,855   (14,235)   $ 73,855
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Net income per common share (21)
  Basic.....  $   8.85   0.41   $   7.94
  Diluted.....   8.61   0.41   $   7.76
  Adjusted basic (22).....   0.88   0.41   0.79
  Adjusted diluted (22).....   0.86   0.41   0.78

  See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

   73

   78

   M&T BANK CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   M&T   KEYSTONE   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   --------   ------------------   -----------------------------

Interest income
  Loans and leases, including fees.....  $1,323,262   379,538   9,836   (12)   $1,712,636
  Money-market assets.....   27,731   5,031   32,762
  Investment securities
   Fully taxable.....   118,741   89,357   4,042   (13)(14)   212,140
   Exempt from federal taxes.....   8,897   12,105   21,002
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
   Total interest income.....   1,478,631   486,031   13,878   1,978,540
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Interest expense
  Deposits.....   506,476   173,942   6,484   (15)   686,902
  Short-term borrowings.....   104,911   15,844   120,755
  Long-term borrowings.....   107,847   38,872   37,112   (16)(17)   183,831
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
   Total interest expense.....   719,234   228,658   43,596   991,488
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Net interest income.....   759,397   257,373   (29,718)   987,052
Provision for credit losses.....   44,500   23,376   67,876
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Net interest income after provision for credit
  losses.....   714,897   233,997   (29,718)   919,176
Other income
  Mortgage banking revenues.....   71,819   12,765   84,584
  Service charges on deposit accounts.....   73,612   19,173   92,785
  Trust income.....   40,751   26,422   67,173
  Brokerage services income.....   27,140   8,158   35,298
  Trading account and foreign exchange gains.....   315   --   315
  Gain (loss) on sales of bank investment
   securities.....   1,575   (338)   1,237
  Other revenues from operations.....   67,163   39,469   106,632
   ----------   -------   ----------
   Total other income.....   282,375   105,649   388,024
Other expense
  Salaries and employee benefits.....   284,822   106,850   391,672
  Equipment and net occupancy.....   73,131   39,272   112,403
  Printing, postage and supplies.....   17,510   8,079   25,589
  Amortization of goodwill and core deposit
   intangible.....   49,715   4,324   47,790   (18)   101,829
  School districts' settlement expense.....   --   43,658   43,658
  Special charges.....   --   26,917   26,917
  Other costs of operations.....   153,780   61,878   1,263   (19)   216,921
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
   Total other expense.....   578,958   290,978   49,053   918,989
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Income before income taxes.....   418,314   48,668   (78,771)   388,211
Income taxes.....   152,688   11,592   (21,833)  (20)   142,447
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Net income.....  $  265,626   37,076   (56,938)   $  245,764
   ==========   =======   =======   ==========
Net income per common share (21)
  Basic.....  $   34.05   0.76   $   26.17
  Diluted.....   32.83   0.75   25.39
  Adjusted basic (22).....   3.41   0.76   2.62
  Adjusted diluted (22).....   3.28   0.75   2.54